

## Solicitation Information

---

### State of Oklahoma, Div. of Capital Assets Mgt., Construction & Properties

**Solicitation Number**

20220 OAC Construct Taxilanes and Partial Perimeter Fence

**Deadline**

04/14/2020 02:00 PM CDT

**Advertised**

03/10/2020 09:05 AM CDT

**Revised**

04/06/2020 02:03 PM CDT

**Description**

20220 OAC Construct Taxilanes and Partial Perimeter Fence-Canadian, OK

## Bidders

<b>Business Name</b>	<b>Address</b>	<b>Phone</b>
GCC Enterprises Inc	1601 Valley View Lane Dallas, TX 75234	(405) 612-8400
Downey Contracting LLC	3217 Northeast 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121	(405) 478-5277
Built Right Construction, LLC	Box 366 Savanna, OK 74565	(918) 548-3766
Young Contracting LLC	510 E. Memorial Road, Suite A3 Oklahoma City, OK 73114	(405) 286-5588
<b>4 Bidders</b>		

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>SP Third Party Insurance \$/L.S.</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$11,773.00	\$11,773.00
<b>SP Mobilization \$/L.S.</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$85,200.00	\$85,200.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$68,900.00	\$68,900.00
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$50,900.00	\$50,900.00
<b>SP Traffic Maintenance \$/L.S.</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$31,195.00	\$31,195.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>SP Traffic Maintenance \$/L.S.</b>			
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$11,827.50	\$11,827.50
<b>SP Defect Bond \$/L.S.</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$12,260.90	\$12,260.90
<b>SP Construction Staking \$/L.S.</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$17,160.00	\$17,160.00
<b>P-101-5.1 Asphalt Pavement Removal \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1,162.00	\$3.00	\$3,486.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1,162.00	\$5.32	\$6,181.84

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>P-101-5.1 Asphalt Pavement Removal \$/SY</b>			
GCC Enterprises Inc	1,162.00	\$7.00	\$8,134.00
Young Contracting LLC	1,162.00	\$12.50	\$14,525.00
<b>P-101-5.2 Saw Cutting-Asphalt \$/LF</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	120.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
Downey Contracting LLC	120.00	\$11.83	\$1,419.60
GCC Enterprises Inc	120.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
Young Contracting LLC	120.00	\$4.20	\$504.00
<b>P-151-4.1 Clearing and Grubbing \$/L.S.</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$47,650.00	\$47,650.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$13,883.00	\$13,883.00
<b>P-152-4.1 Unclassified Excavation \$/CY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	800.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>P-152-4.1 Unclassified Excavation \$/CY</b>			
Downey Contracting LLC	800.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	800.00	\$14.00	\$11,200.00
Young Contracting LLC	800.00	\$33.88	\$27,104.00
<b>P-152-4.2 Muck Excavation \$/CY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	100.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
Young Contracting LLC	100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
<b>P-152-4.3 Borrow Excavation \$/CY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	200.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	200.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00
Young Contracting LLC	200.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>P-153-6.1 Controlled Low Strength Material \$/CY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	5.00	\$180.00	\$900.00
Downey Contracting LLC	5.00	\$255.00	\$1,275.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	5.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
Young Contracting LLC	5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
<b>P-156-5.1 Temporary Erosion Control \$/L.S.</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$17,767.00	\$17,767.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$6,992.00	\$6,992.00
<b>F-162-5.1 Chain-Link Security Fence \$/LF</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	841.00	\$29.00	\$24,389.00
Downey Contracting LLC	841.00	\$38.00	\$31,958.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	841.00	\$32.60	\$27,416.60

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>F-162-5.1 Chain-Link Security Fence \$/LF</b>			
Young Contracting LLC	841.00	\$21.95	\$18,459.95
<b>F-162-5.2 Powered Cantilever Gate w/Operator \$/EA</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$21,931.00	\$21,931.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
<b>DIV. 32-1.1 8" Cement Modified Subgrade \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	6,493.30	\$4.75	\$30,843.18
Downey Contracting LLC	6,493.30	\$4.15	\$26,947.20
GCC Enterprises Inc	6,493.30	\$6.00	\$38,959.80
Young Contracting LLC	6,493.30	\$10.50	\$68,179.65
<b>DIV. 32-1.2 Cement for Modification \$/Ton</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	141.00	\$80.00	\$11,280.00
Downey Contracting LLC	141.00	\$189.00	\$26,649.00



# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>DIV. 32-1.2 Cement for Modification \$/Ton</b>			
GCC Enterprises Inc	141.00	\$150.00	\$21,150.00
Young Contracting LLC	141.00	\$121.20	\$17,089.20
<b>ODOT 303/703.01 4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (ODOT Type A) \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1,780.70	\$5.00	\$8,903.50
Downey Contracting LLC	1,780.70	\$6.63	\$11,806.04
GCC Enterprises Inc	1,780.70	\$6.00	\$10,684.20
Young Contracting LLC	1,780.70	\$38.50	\$68,556.95
<b>ODOT 303/703.01 5" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (ODOT Type A) \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	4,697.60	\$5.50	\$25,836.80
Downey Contracting LLC	4,697.60	\$6.65	\$31,239.04
GCC Enterprises Inc	4,697.60	\$7.70	\$36,171.52
Young Contracting LLC	4,697.60	\$42.35	\$198,943.36
<b>ODOT 411/708 2" Bituminous Surface Course (Type S4) \$/Ton</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	530.00	\$150.00	\$79,500.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ODOT 411/708 2" Bituminous Surface Course (Type S4) \$/Ton</b>			
Downey Contracting LLC	530.00	\$120.00	\$63,600.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	530.00	\$185.00	\$98,050.00
Young Contracting LLC	530.00	\$144.58	\$76,627.40
<b>ODOT 414/701 5" P.C. Concrete Pavement (Class A) \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	973.60	\$80.00	\$77,888.00
Downey Contracting LLC	973.60	\$60.00	\$58,416.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	973.60	\$55.00	\$53,548.00
Young Contracting LLC	973.60	\$52.47	\$51,084.79
<b>ODOT 414/701 6" P.C. Concrete Pavement (Class A) \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	566.71	\$80.00	\$45,336.80
Downey Contracting LLC	566.71	\$77.00	\$43,636.67
GCC Enterprises Inc	566.71	\$60.00	\$34,002.60
Young Contracting LLC	566.71	\$55.12	\$31,237.06

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ODOT 414/701</b>			
<b>5"-6 1/4" P.C. Concrete Pavement (Class A)</b>			
<b>\$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	228.40	\$95.00	\$21,698.00
Downey Contracting LLC	228.40	\$70.00	\$15,988.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	228.40	\$64.00	\$14,617.60
Young Contracting LLC	228.40	\$58.80	\$13,429.92
<b>ODOT 414/701</b>			
<b>5"-8" P.C. Concrete Pavement (Class A)</b>			
<b>\$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	13.30	\$100.00	\$1,330.00
Downey Contracting LLC	13.30	\$83.00	\$1,103.90
GCC Enterprises Inc	13.30	\$66.00	\$877.80
Young Contracting LLC	13.30	\$66.00	\$877.80
<b>ODOT 703</b>			
<b>Reinforcing Steel</b>			
<b>\$/LB</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	900.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00
Downey Contracting LLC	900.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	900.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ODOT 703 Reinforcing Steel \$/LB</b>			
Young Contracting LLC	900.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
<b>P-610-5.1 Culvert End Treatment \$/EA</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$4,141.00	\$4,141.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
<b>P-610-5.2 Sloped End Section \$/EA</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$2,958.00	\$2,958.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
<b>P-610-5.3 Inlet Box Structure \$/EA</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$3,519.00	\$3,519.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>P-610-5.3 Inlet Box Structure \$/EA</b>			
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00
<b>P-620-5.1 Temporary Pavement Marking \$/SF</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	200.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	200.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
Young Contracting LLC	200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
<b>P-620-5.2 Reflective Pavement Marking \$/SF</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	317.00	\$12.00	\$3,804.00
Downey Contracting LLC	317.00	\$10.00	\$3,170.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	317.00	\$12.00	\$3,804.00
Young Contracting LLC	317.00	\$12.50	\$3,962.50
<b>P-620-5.3 Non-Reflective Pavement Marking \$/SF</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	634.00	\$10.00	\$6,340.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>P-620-5.3 Non-Reflective Pavement Marking \$/SF</b>			
Downey Contracting LLC	634.00	\$8.00	\$5,072.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	634.00	\$12.00	\$7,608.00
Young Contracting LLC	634.00	\$10.00	\$6,340.00
<b>D-701-5.1 15" RCP Class III \$/LF</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	240.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	240.00	\$70.00	\$16,800.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	240.00	\$65.00	\$15,600.00
Young Contracting LLC	240.00	\$52.00	\$12,480.00
<b>D-701-5.2 24" RCP Class III \$/LF</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	56.00	\$45.00	\$2,520.00
Downey Contracting LLC	56.00	\$91.00	\$5,096.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	56.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00
Young Contracting LLC	56.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>D-701-5.3 Pipe Bedding Material \$/CY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	17.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
Downey Contracting LLC	17.00	\$71.00	\$1,207.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	17.00	\$25.00	\$425.00
Young Contracting LLC	17.00	\$97.00	\$1,649.00
<b>D-701-5.4 Rip Rap, Plain, Type IA \$/Ton</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
Downey Contracting LLC	4.00	\$119.00	\$476.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	4.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
Young Contracting LLC	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
<b>D-701-5.5 Filter Blanket \$/Ton</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1.00	\$237.00	\$237.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>D-701-5.5 Filter Blanket \$/Ton</b>			
Young Contracting LLC	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>D-701-5.6 24" PCES \$/EA</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
Downey Contracting LLC	2.00	\$887.00	\$1,774.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	2.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
Young Contracting LLC	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
<b>D-705-5.1 6" Perforated Underdrain \$/LF</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	267.00	\$20.00	\$5,340.00
Downey Contracting LLC	267.00	\$37.16	\$9,921.72
GCC Enterprises Inc	267.00	\$28.00	\$7,476.00
Young Contracting LLC	267.00	\$47.00	\$12,549.00
<b>D-705-5.2 6" Non-Perforated Underdrain \$/LF</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	273.00	\$18.00	\$4,914.00
Downey Contracting LLC	273.00	\$37.16	\$10,144.68



# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>D-705-5.2 6" Non-Perforated Underdrain \$/LF</b>			
GCC Enterprises Inc	273.00	\$28.00	\$7,644.00
Young Contracting LLC	273.00	\$40.00	\$10,920.00
<b>D-705-5.3 Underdrain Cover Material \$/CY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	24.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
Downey Contracting LLC	24.00	\$70.99	\$1,703.76
GCC Enterprises Inc	24.00	\$38.00	\$912.00
Young Contracting LLC	24.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
<b>D-705-5.4 Filter Fabric \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	177.00	\$6.00	\$1,062.00
Downey Contracting LLC	177.00	\$4.73	\$837.21
GCC Enterprises Inc	177.00	\$5.00	\$885.00
Young Contracting LLC	177.00	\$3.00	\$531.00
<b>D-705-5.5 Underdrain Cleanouts \$/EA</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>D-705-5.5 Underdrain Cleanouts \$/EA</b>			
Downey Contracting LLC	4.00	\$177.48	\$709.92
GCC Enterprises Inc	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
Young Contracting LLC	4.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00
<b>T-901-5.1 Temporary Seeding \$/Acre</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	2.20	\$2,000.00	\$4,400.00
Downey Contracting LLC	2.20	\$1,700.00	\$3,740.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	2.20	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00
Young Contracting LLC	2.20	\$2,800.00	\$6,160.00
<b>T-901-5.2 Permanent Seeding \$/Acre</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	2.20	\$2,000.00	\$4,400.00
Downey Contracting LLC	2.20	\$1,700.00	\$3,740.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	2.20	\$3,600.00	\$7,920.00
Young Contracting LLC	2.20	\$2,800.00	\$6,160.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>T-904-5.1 Sodding \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	1,575.00	\$6.00	\$9,450.00
Downey Contracting LLC	1,575.00	\$5.00	\$7,875.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	1,575.00	\$5.00	\$7,875.00
Young Contracting LLC	1,575.00	\$4.50	\$7,087.50
<b>T-905-5.1 Topsoiling \$/CY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	2,400.00	\$8.00	\$19,200.00
Downey Contracting LLC	2,400.00	\$23.66	\$56,784.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	2,400.00	\$17.00	\$40,800.00
Young Contracting LLC	2,400.00	\$37.50	\$90,000.00
<b>Item totals for BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (46 Items)</b>			<b>Total</b>
<b>Built Right Construction, LLC</b>			<b>\$603,581.28</b>
<b>Downey Contracting LLC</b>			<b>\$643,769.58</b>
<b>GCC Enterprises Inc</b>			<b>\$656,821.12</b>
<b>Young Contracting LLC</b>			<b>\$918,874.48</b>

## BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (ALTERNATES)

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>P-152-4.3 Borrow Excavation \$/CY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	-200.00	\$30.00	-\$6,000.00
Downey Contracting LLC	-200.00	\$24.00	-\$4,800.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	-200.00	\$38.00	-\$7,600.00
Young Contracting LLC	-200.00	\$55.00	-\$11,000.00
<b>ODOT 303/703.01 4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (ODOT Type A) \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	4,706.40	\$5.00	\$23,532.00
Downey Contracting LLC	4,706.40	\$6.63	\$31,203.43
GCC Enterprises Inc	4,706.40	\$6.00	\$28,238.40
Young Contracting LLC	4,706.40	\$36.78	\$173,101.39
<b>ODOT 303/703.01 5" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (ODOT Type A) \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	-4,697.60	\$5.50	-\$25,836.80
Downey Contracting LLC	-4,697.60	\$6.65	-\$31,239.04
GCC Enterprises Inc	-4,697.60	\$7.70	-\$36,171.52

## BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (ALTERNATES)

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ODOT 303/703.01</b>			
<b>5" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (ODOT Type A)</b>			
<b>\$/SY</b>			
Young Contracting LLC	-4,697.60	\$42.35	-\$198,943.36
<b>ODOT 411/708</b>			
<b>2" Bituminous Surface Course (Type S4)</b>			
<b>\$/Ton</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	-530.00	\$150.00	-\$79,500.00
Downey Contracting LLC	-530.00	\$120.00	-\$63,600.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	-530.00	\$185.00	-\$98,050.00
Young Contracting LLC	-530.00	\$144.58	-\$76,627.40
<b>ODOT 414/701</b>			
<b>5" P.C. Concrete Pavement (Class A)</b>			
<b>\$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	4,467.11	\$80.00	\$357,368.80
Downey Contracting LLC	4,467.11	\$60.00	\$268,026.60
GCC Enterprises Inc	4,467.11	\$50.00	\$223,355.50
Young Contracting LLC	4,467.11	\$52.48	\$234,433.93
<b>ODOT 414/701</b>			
<b>6" P.C. Concrete Pavement (Class A)</b>			
<b>\$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	-566.71	\$80.00	-\$45,336.80
Downey Contracting LLC	-566.71	\$77.00	-\$43,636.67

## BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (ALTERNATES)

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ODOT 414/701 6" P.C. Concrete Pavement (Class A) \$/SY</b>			
GCC Enterprises Inc	-566.71	\$60.00	-\$34,002.60
Young Contracting LLC	-566.71	\$55.12	-\$31,237.06
<b>ODOT 414/701 5"- 6 1/4" P.C. Concrete Pavement (Class A) \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	741.50	\$95.00	\$70,442.50
Downey Contracting LLC	741.50	\$70.00	\$51,905.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	741.50	\$52.00	\$38,558.00
Young Contracting LLC	741.50	\$58.80	\$43,600.20
<b>ODOT 414/701 5"-8" P.C. Concrete Pavement (Class A) \$/SY</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	6.20	\$100.00	\$620.00
Downey Contracting LLC	6.20	\$83.00	\$514.60
GCC Enterprises Inc	6.20	\$62.00	\$384.40
Young Contracting LLC	6.20	\$66.00	\$409.20
<b>ODOT 703 Reinforcing Steel \$/LBS</b>			
Built Right Construction, LLC	750.00	\$1.50	\$1,125.00

# BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (ALTERNATES)

Bidder	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>ODOT 703 Reinforcing Steel \$/LBS</b>			
Downey Contracting LLC	750.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00
GCC Enterprises Inc	750.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00
Young Contracting LLC	750.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00
<b>Item totals for BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET (ALTERNATES) (9 Items)</b>			<b>Total</b>
<b>Built Right Construction, LLC</b>			<b>\$296,414.70</b>
<b>Downey Contracting LLC</b>			<b>\$209,873.92</b>
<b>GCC Enterprises Inc</b>			<b>\$116,212.18</b>
<b>Young Contracting LLC</b>			<b>\$135,236.90</b>